U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COV MERCE

Docket No.: PU2361

RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHE	EET U.	s. DEPARTMEI Patent a	nd Tradem:	ark Office
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0861-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS	SONLY		,		
	_			▼	
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record	the attached origin	nal documents	or copy t	riereot.
Name of conveying party(ies):  JAMES A. NYCUM; CHRIS J. WIELAND;  JAMES C. WENCK; ROGER CLEVELAND;  HERBERT REYES; UDAY V. DESHMUKH;  KARL A. CLAUSEN	Name: <u>CALL</u> Address: <u>218</u>	ddress of receivir AWAYGOLF CO	OMPANY O ROAD		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: CARLS			A	
☐ Other	Country: <u>US.</u>	<u>A</u>	ZIP: <u>9</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
Execution Date: _11/17/05; 11/26/05; 12/3/05; 12/12/05	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	<u> </u>	/es ⊠	/10
11/274,733 11/14/05					
Additional numbers	Yes				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ber of application			1 1
Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA		37 CFR 3.41):			
Registration No. 36474  Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD	credite	sed - Any excess ed or debited to d rized to be charge	eposit accou	nt	
<u> </u>	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:			
City: CARLSBAD State/Prov.: CA  Country: USA ZIP: 92008-7328	500303	uplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by	deposit ac	count)
Country. ====================================	_ ∖ OT USE THIS SPA			\	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  MICHAEL A. CATANIA  MICHAEL A. CATANIA	rmation is true	and correct and a	any attached	copy is & 12/27/0: Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	7	Date	

PU2361 Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, James A. Nycum, residing at 1211 Fall River Way, San Marcos, California 92069, Chris J. Wieland, residing at 554 Plumosa Avenue, Vista, California 92083; James C. Wenck, residing at 6613 Vireo Court, Carlsbad, California 92009; Roger Cleveland, residing at 560 Tigertail, Los Angeles, California 90049; Herbert Reyes, residing at 11 Mykonos, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, Uday V. Deshmukh, residing at 3603 Contour Place, Carlsbad, California 92008, and Karl A. Clausen, residing at 1190 Lake Ridge Drive, San Marcos, California 92069, all being citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "IRON GOLF CLUB", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on event date herewith;

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0767

PU2361 Patent

its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PU2361 Patent

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 12 day of Decen	nber, 2005.
JAMES A. NYCUM	down
JAMES A. NYCUM	
	•
WITNESSED:	<b></b> .
By: Juan Glen Date:	
Ву	
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 12 day of Decei	mber, 2005.
WITNESS my hand at Gansbad, Gamer	
CHRIS J WIELAND	
By: Date: 12/12/05	
By: Date:	11-1-
2	ham 2005
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 12 day of Dece	MDer, 2005.
JAMES C. WENCK	,,,
JAMES C. WENCK	
WITNESSED:	
By: Date: 12/12/05	W
•	
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 12- day of Dece	mber, 2005
With Essething haird streaming and an arrangement of the streaming and the streaming	
	\
ROGER CLEVELAND	Z
WITNESSED:	•
By Shen Date: 12/12/05	1111
ву:	

By:\_\_\_\_

PU2361 Patent

WITNESS my hand at Lague Nevember, 2005.	Me Deput Reyes  HERBERT REYES
WITNESSED:  By: Shamon foul.	Date:
WITNESS my hand at	, California, this day o
November, 2005.	
	UDAY V. DESHMUKH
WITNESSED:	
By:	Date:
WITNESS my hand at	, California, this day of November,
2005.	
WITHERDED.	KARL A. CLAUSEN
WITNESSED:	Date:
Dv	Date:

-4-

11

	PU2361 Patent
WiTNESS my hand at .	, California, this day of
November, 2005.	
	HERBERT REYES
WITNESSED:	·
Ву:	Date:
	Costa Mesa. California, this 17th day of
November, 2005.	Moshmuk.
WATHERED:	UDAY V. DESHMUKH
WITNESSED: By:	Date:
WITNESS my hand at _	, California, this day of November,
2005.	
	KARL A. CLAUSEN
WITNESSED:	,
Dva	Date:

	PU2361 Patent
WITNESS my hand at	, California, this day of
November, 2005.	·
	HERBERT REYES
WITNESSED:	Date:
WITNESS my hand at	, California, this day o
November, 2005.	
	UDAY V. DESHMUKH
WITNESSED:	_ Date:
By:WITNESS my hand at San M	larcqsCalifornia, this 26+4 day of Novemb⊕r,
2005.	KARL A. CLAUSEN
WITNESSED:	Date:



## FAX SHEET

2285 Rutherford Road • Carlsbad, CA 92008 Phone: (760) 930-8430 • FAX: (760) 930-5019

DATE: December 27, 2005

NUMBER OF PAGES: (Including cover):

TO (Company): USPTO

FAX: (571) 273-0140

ATTENTION: Assignment Division

FROM: Susan Glenn

Intellectual Property Coordinator

Telephone: (760) 930-8430

This message is for the exclusive use of the individual or entity for which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential and/or constitutes a trade secret. If the recipient of this message is not the addressee or a person responsible for delivering the message to the addressee, such recipient is prohibited from reading or using this message in any way. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the fax message. If you have a problem with the receipt of this transmission, please contact us at the above phone number. Thank you.

US Design Patent Application Serial No. 11/274,733

Filed on: 11/14/05

Attorney Docket No. PU2361

Please see attached Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet.

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent Trademark Office

on 12/27/05\_\_\_\_\_.

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005** 

Jusan Llen Susan Glenn

> PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0773